After recording return to:

RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A. 400 NATIONAL WAY SIMI VALLEY, CA 93065

TS No. 2011-48958 TSG No. 110304087ORGNO 2011-007578

Klamath County, Oregon

00103770201100075780020022

06/23/2011 11:26:06 AM

Fee: \$42.00

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that L. Frank Goodson And Lillie L. Goodson, As Tenants By The Entirety., as grantor(s), and Ameritatle, as the Trustee, and Bank Of America, N.A., is the Beneficiary under that certain Trust Deed dated 09/29/2006, and recorded 09/29/2006, fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 2006-019707 of the Mortgage Records of Klamath County, Oregon. The undersigned, BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, who is the present Beneficiary under said Trust Deed desires to appoint a new trustee in the place and stead of the original trustee named above;

NOW THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned, BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, hereby appoints RECONTRUST COMPANY, N.A., whose address is 1800 Tapo Canyon Rd., CA6-914-01-94 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, as successor trustee under said Trust Deed, to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective immediately.

In construing this instrument, and whenever the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Beneficiary, BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, has executed this document. If the undersigned, BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, is an entity, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so.

ORAPTOFSUC_2011-5.0_05/2011

| DATED: JUN 1 4 2011 . BAC | HOME LOANS S | ERVICING, LP | |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------|---|
| • | | | JUN 1 4 2011 |
| | By | TINA BALANDE | |
| | | Assistant Se | |
| | | ASSISTANT OF | icietai y |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA | | | |
| COUNTY OF VENTURA) ss. | | | |
| On, before me, | JEANINE HOFFI | MAN, perso | nally appeared |
| CHRISTINA BALANDRAN proved | to me on the basis | of satisfactory evid | ience to be the person(s) |
| whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instr | | | |
| same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and | | | e instrument the person(s), of |
| the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted | i, executed the first | ument. | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PURJURY under the | e laws of the State | of California that | the foregoing paragraph is |
| true and correct. | | | 101.480.118 h81.4b.1 to |
| | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | 7 | (EANING HOPE |
| 0. 15/2 | | | JEANINE HOFFMAN Commission # 1840486 |
| Slavine Hoffma | | | Notary Public - California |
| Notary Public for CALIFORNIA | | | Los Angeles County |
| My commission expires: APR 1 1 2013 JEANINE HOFFMAN | | M | Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2013 |
| APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TR | HETEE | | |
| RE: Trust Deed from | OSTEE | | |
| L. FRANK GOODSON and LILLIE L. GOODS | ON | | |
| Grantor | | | |
| To | | | |
| RECONTRUST COMPANY N A | | | |

TS No. 11 -0048958

Trustee